Consultation Response - Demographic Outcome

Gender?

233 out of 233 answered

Hide question

Male
110 resp.
47.2%

Female
106 resp.
45.5%

Prefer not to say
15 resp.
6.4%

Non-Binary
1 resp.

0.4%
Age?

232 out of 233 answered

Hide question

40-49
57 resp.
24.6%

30-39
53 resp.
22.8%

50-59
38 resp.
16.4%

20-29
24 resp.
10.3%

60-69
24 resp.
10.3%

Prefer not to say
21 resp.
9.1%

70+
14 resp.
6%

14-19
1 resp.



Ethnicity?
232 out of 233 answered

Hide question

White English, Welsh, Scottish, Northern Irish or British

82 resp.

Asian or Asian British - Indian
33 resp.

Any other White background
28 resp.

Prefer not to say
24 resp.

White Irish
15 resp.

Any other ethnic group
7 resp.

Asian or Asian British - Any other Asian background
6 resp.

Asian or Asian British - Pakistani
6 resp.

Black Caribbean
6 resp.

Any other Mixed or multiple ethnic background
S resp.

Arab
4 resp.

Black African
3 resp.

Any other Black, Black British, or Caribbean background

2 resp.

Asian or Asian British - Chinese

0.4%

35.3%

14.2%

12.1%

10.3%

6.5%

3%

2.6%

2.6%

2.6%

2.2%

1.7%

1.3%

0.9%



2 resp.

White & Asian
2 resp.

White & Black Caribbean
2 resp.

White Roma
2 resp.

Asian or Asian British - Bangladeshi
1 resp.

White & Black African
1 resp.

White Gypsy or Irish Traveller
1 resp.

What is your religious belief?
232 out of 233 answered

Hide question

No religion or belief
67 resp.

Christian
62 resp.

Prefer not to say
35 resp.

Hindu
24 resp.

Agnostic
17 resp.

Muslim
14 resp.

Other
5 resp.

0.9%

0.9%

0.9%

0.9%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

28.9%

26.7%

15.1%

10.3%

7.3%

6%

2.2%



Buddhist

2 resp.
0.9%
Humanist
2 resp.
0.9%
Jewish
2 resp.
0.9%
Sikh
2 resp.
0.9%
Which best describes your current marital, civil partnership or cohabitation status?
233 out of 233 answered
Hide question
Married
94 resp.
40.3%
Single (never married or never registered a civil partnership)
59 resp.
25.3%
Prefer not to say
33 resp.
14.2%
Cohabiting with a partner
30 resp.
12.9%
Divorced
12 resp.
5.2%
Widowed
4 resp.
1.7%
Separated but legally married
1 resp.
0.4%
Formerly in a registered civil partnership which is now dissolved
0 resp.
0%
In a registered civil partnership
0 resp.
0%

Separated but still in a registered civil partnership
0 resp.
0%



Surviving partner from a registered civil partnership
0 resp.

0%
Sexual Orientation

233 out of 233 answered

Hide question

Heterosexual
169 resp.
72.5%

Prefer not to say
41 resp.
17.6%

Gay/Lesbian
16 resp.
6.9%

Bi-Sexual
6 resp.
2.6%

Queer
1 resp.
0.4%

Asexual
0 resp.
0%

Intersex
0 resp.
0%

Other
0 resp.
0%

Transgender
0 resp.

0%
Is your gender the same you were assigned at birth?

233 out of 233 answered

Hide question

Yes
213 resp.
91.4%

Prefer not to say
20 resp.
8.6%

No
0 resp.



0%
Are you currently pregnant or did you give birth in the last twelve months?

233 out of 233 answered

Hide question

No
160 resp.

68.7%
Not applicable
43 resp.

18.5%
Prefer not to say
24 resp.

10.3%
Yes
6 resp.

2.6%

Are your day-to-day activities limited because of a health problem or disability which has lasted, or is
expected to last, at least 12 months (include any problems related to old age)??

233 out of 233 answered

Hide question

No
190 resp.
81.5%

Prefer not to say
25 resp.
10.7%

Yes
18 resp.

7.7%
Do you have caring or parenting responsibilities (for example, childcare or dependent adults)?

232 out of 233 answered

Hide question

No
137 resp.
59.1%

Yes
73 resp.
31.5%

Prefer not to say
22 resp.
9.5%



